Teaching Program for Visual Communication Design Majors 2014

1. Training Goal:
2. School Year: 4 years full-time
3. Degree Awarded: Bachelor of Arts
4. Credit Requirements: The students should obtain 155 credits (off-class credits not included), including liberal compulsory courses for 50 credits, liberal optional
courses for 9 credits, the foundational courses for 27 credits, compulsory courses for 44 credits, optional courses for 13 credits and synthetically applied courses for
12 credits. In the meantime, students should obtain 10 credits from off-class programs, and take the course “Health Education for Undergraduates”.
5.Requirements for Students from Hong Kong, Macao and Taiwan

According to the Education Department of Guangdong Province, the students from Hong Kong, Macao and Taiwan need not take courses from the sections of
“Education of National Defense” and “Theory of Ideology and Politics”. The students should strictly follow the teaching program, taking courses of the other
sections.

6. Requirements for Overseas Students

According to Ministry of Education an Education Department of Guangdong Province, oversea students need not take courses from the section “Education of
National Defense”. Oversea students of economic disciplines should take courses of political theory, while the students of other disciplines could apply to be excused
from it. The oversea students who receive education with record of formal schooling should take courses “Chinese” and “A Survey of China”. Other courses should

be taken strictly according to the teaching program.

7. Schedule of major teaching plan



Table 1: The Reference Table of Visual Communication Design Majors to Earn Credits

Due Credits for Each Term

Course Due
Course Type . Total
Nature Credit 1 ) 3 4 5 6 7
compulsory 50 13.5 12 4 9 5 6.5 0 50
Public Courses
Limit 9 0 1 1 2 2 2 1 9
Discipline-Based 1 27 7 9 6 5 0 0 0 27
Courses compuisory
44 3 3 9 5 11 9 3 44
Specialized compulsory
Courses Limit 13 0 o |2 |2 |6 |3 0 13
Comprehensive 12 0 1 0 1 0 0 6 12
Application compulsory
Courses
155 235 |26 22 24 24 20.5 10 155

Total




Course
Categor

y

Course
Nature

Course
Type

Course
Identifie
r

Course Name

Cre
dit

Weeks
for
Studyin

Total
Credi

Allocation of Hours

Allocation of Each Term by Weeks

2

3

4

5

6

7

Lectu
ring

Expe
rimen
t

Practic
e

15

16

16

16

16

16

16

—_

Way of
Assessme
nt

Web
Design
and
Produc
tion
Funda
mental

EOND

140471

Military Theory
(military training
included)

1.0

15

15

15

TOIAP

140193

Fundamental
Principles of
Marxism

3.0

15

45

30

15

140464

Moral Integrity
and Fundamentals
of Law

4.0

16

64

48

16

140222

An Outline of
Chinese Modern
History

2.0

16

32

32

140473

Introduction to
Mao Zedong
Thoughts and

Socialist
Theoretical
System With
Chinese
Characteristics |

3.0

16

48

32

16

140483

Introduction to
Mao Zedong
Thoughts and

3.0

16

48

32

16




Socialist
Theoretical
System With
Chinese
Characteristics II

Situation ad

140242 . 2.0 16 16 16 0 PAG
Policy
119612 | Basis of Computer |, 5 | s 30 g8 | 22 *
Application
121542 College Chinese | 2.0 16 32 32 0 *
121552 Applied Writing | 2.0 16 32 32 0 *
090704 C"”eg‘f lénghSh 40| 15 60 | 60 | o0 *
090714 C"Hegﬁ lénghSh 40| 16 64 | 64 | o0 *
090724 | College English | 16 64 64 0 *
[Ic
180412 | Academic English | 2.0 16 32 32 0 *
130452 PEI 2.0 15 30 30 0 PAe
Education of
Psychological
340031 Health for College 1.0 15 15 15 0 PAe
Educat
; Students
ion of C
Health Devel areer t and
400015 eveiopment and | g 8 8 8 0 phe
Planning for
College Students
130452 PEI 2.0 15 30 30 0 PAe




130462 PE II 2.0 16 32 32 0 0 2 PAe
130472 PE III 2.0 16 32 32 0 0 PAe
130482 PEIV 2.0 16 32 32 0 0 PAe
400002 EF"undatlon of 1y0] 16 2| 32 | o 0 ¥
ntrepreneurship
400025 Career Guidance | 0.5 8 8 8 0 0 PAe
N Tk 50 771 686 22 63 14 | 12
990032 P“bhc(lc)"“rses 10| 16 6 | 16 | o 0 1 P
990062 P“bhc(zc)ourses 10| 16 6 | 16 | o 0 2
| 990072 | PublicCourses |, 51 g 2| 32 | o 0 2
. Public 3)
Limit Courses
000001 Humanities 2.0 16 32 32 0 0 PAe
000002 Natural science 2.0 16 32 32 0 0 PAe
000003 Methodology 1.0 16 16 16 0 0 PAe
Nt 9 114 | 114 1 2
170395 | Sketching 50 |5 75 75 0 15 *
Discipli Discipl
P Compu | ine-Ba | 170492 | Introduction to Art | 2.0 | 15 30 30 0 2 *
ne-Base
d Isory sed
Courses C01S1rse 124054 | Color 40 | 6 64 24 40 11 *
170473 | Creative Thinking | 3.0 | 4 48 48 0 12 *




An Introduction to

172982 . 2.0 |8 32 32 0 4
Design
Basic of visual
124833 communication 30 |4 48 48 0 12
design
172563 Modeling Training | 3.0 | 4 48 48 0 12
012012 | Marketing 2.0 | 16 32 32 0 2
171383 | Basic Photography | 3.0 | 4 48 48 0 12
/N 27 425 385 40 17127 | 24 | 14
Professional
170501 ) 1.0 |5 15 15 0
Introduction
171002 Advertising 2.0 | 15 30 30 0 2
Software
172803 technology & 130 |4 48 18 30 12
L Special S
szeec(liah Compu | ized Application
Courses | 150TY Co:rse 170673 | Graphic Design | 3.0 | 4 48 18 30 12
172813 Typeface Design | 3.0 | 4 48 18 30 12
Interactive
Software
172893 30 | 4 48 18 30 12

Technology &
Application




171363 Layout Design 3.0 48 18 30 12
Creative

173102 . 2.0 32 32 0 8
Copywriting
Advertising

171333 . 3.0 48 48 0 12
Planning
Advertising

171343 3.0 48 48 0 12
Photography
Advertising Video

171353 Recording & |3.0 48 18 30 12
Editing

173112 Creative Media 2.0 32 18 14 8
Television

124253 . 3.0 48 18 30 12
Advertising
Graphic

171123 Advertisement 3.0 48 48 0 12
Design
Brand Image

173123 . 3.0 48 18 30 12
Design
Brand Advertising

173133 ) 3.0 48 18 30 12
Practice
Project  Displ

173661 | oo PR 16 |16 o
Design
Nt 44 701 | 417 | 284 12 | 36 [ 20 | 44 | 36 | 12




171172 Prepress Design 2.0 | 4 32 18 14 0 PAg
Commercial
172242 . 2.0 | 4 32 18 14 0 w
Ilustration
172022 | Character Design | 2.0 | 4 32 18 14 10 w
Decoration &
173142 ) 20 |4 32 18 14 0 PAS
. Design
Limits
Web  Advertising
171293 i 30 |4 48 18 30 0 12 PAg
Design
Brand Packagin
173683 , S8 130 |4 a8 |48 o 12 e
Design
Interactive
171303 | Advertising 30 |4 48 18 30 0 12 PAe
Design
Nt 13 208 120 88 24 | 12
170661 | Outdoor Sketching | 1.0 | 2 40 0 0 40 20 w
172921 Social Survey 1.0 |3 0 0 0 PAg
Applic
Eg:lrsl?vree Compu | ation | 170825 | Graduation Design | 5.0 | 10 0 0 0 0 phe
. 1 .
Applicat sory | Course Professional
ion § 172511 L 1.0 |2 40 0 0 40 20 w
Investigation
Courses
Professional
170334 . 4.0 | 10 0 0 0 w
Internship
Nt 12 80 &0




Note:
% : Examination
Yc: Investigation



