Teaching Program for Visual Communication Design Majors 2014

1. Training Goal:

2. School Year: 4 years full-time

3. Degree Awarded: Bachelor of Arts

4. Credit Requirements: The students should obtain 155 credits (off-class credits not included), including liberal compulsory courses for 50 credits, liberal optional

courses for 9 credits, the foundational courses for 27 credits, compulsory courses for 44 credits, optional courses for 13 credits and synthetically applied courses for

12 credits. In the meantime, students should obtain 10 credits from off-class programs, and take the course "Health Education for Undergraduates".

5. Requirements for Students from Hong Kong, Macao and Taiwan

According to the Education Department of Guangdong Province, the students from Hong Kong, Macao and Taiwan need not take courses from the sections of

"Education of National Defense" and "Theory of Ideology and Politics". The students should strictly follow the teaching program, taking courses of the other

sections.

6. Requirements for Overseas Students

According to Ministry of Education an Education Department of Guangdong Province, oversea students need not take courses from the section "Education of

National Defense". Oversea students of economic disciplines should take courses of political theory, while the students of other disciplines could apply to be excused

from it. The oversea students who receive education with record of formal schooling should take courses "Chinese" and "A Survey of China". Other courses should

be taken strictly according to the teaching program.

7. Schedule of major teaching plan

Table 1: The Reference Table of Visual Communication Design Majors to Earn Credits

Course Type	Course	Due			Due C	redits f	for Eac	h Term			Total
Course Type	Nature	Credit	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	Total
Public Courses	compulsory	50	13.5	12	4	9	5	6.5	0	0	50
Public Courses	Limit	9	0	1	1	2	2	2	1	0	9
Discipline-Based Courses	compulsory	27	7	9	6	5	0	0	0	0	27
Specialized	compulsory	44	3	3	9	5	11	9	3	1	44
Courses	Limit	13	0	0	2	2	6	3	0	0	13
Comprehensive Application Courses	compulsory	12	0	1	0	1	0	0	6	4	12
Total		155	23.5	26	22	24	24	20.5	10	5	155

						Weeks		Δlloc	ation of	Hours				of Eacl	n Term	by We	eks		
Course	Course	Course	Course		Cre	for	Total	711100		Tiouis	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	Way of
Categor y	Nature	Туре	Identifie r	Course Name	dit	Studyin g	Credi t	Lectu ring	Expe rimen t	Practic e	15	16	16	16	16	16	16	1 5	Assessme nt
		EOND	140471	Military Theory (military training included)	1.0	15	15	15	0	0	1								¥
			140193	Fundamental Principles of Marxism	3.0	15	45	30	0	15	3								*
	Web		140464	Moral Integrity and Fundamentals of Law	4.0	16	64	48	0	16		4							*
	Design and Produc		140222	An Outline of Chinese Modern History	2.0	16	32	32	0	0				2					*
	tion Funda mental s	TOIAP	140473	Introduction to Mao Zedong Thoughts and Socialist Theoretical System With Chinese Characteristics I	3.0	16	48	32	0	16				3					*
			140483	Introduction to Mao Zedong Thoughts and	3.0	16	48	32	0	16					3				*

		Socialist Theoretical System With Chinese Characteristics II													
	140242	Situation ad Policy	2.0	16	16	16	0	0					1		☆
	119612	Basis of Computer Application	2.0	15	30	8	22	0	2						*
	121542	College Chinese	2.0	16	32	32	0	0		2					*
	121552	Applied Writing	2.0	16	32	32	0	0				2			*
	090704	College English I C	4.0	15	60	60	0	0	4						*
	090714	College English II C	4.0	16	64	64	0	0		4					*
	090724	College English IIIC	4.0	16	64	64	0	0			4				*
	180412	Academic English	2.0	16	32	32	0	0				2			*
	130452	PE I	2.0	15	30	30	0	0	2						☆
Educat ion of	340031	Education of Psychological Health for College Students	1.0	15	15	15	0	0	1						☆
Health	400015	Career Development and Planning for College Students	0.5	8	8	8	0	0	1						☆
	130452	PE I	2.0	15	30	30	0	0	2						$\stackrel{\wedge}{ ightharpoons}$

			130462	PE II	2.0	16	32	32	0	0		2						$\stackrel{\wedge}{\not\sim}$
			130472	PE III	2.0	16	32	32	0	0					2			☆
			130482	PE IV	2.0	16	32	32	0	0						2		$\stackrel{\wedge}{\not\sim}$
			400002	Foundation of Entrepreneurship	2.0	16	32	32	0	0						2		☆
			400025	Career Guidance	0.5	8	8	8	0	0						1		☆
			小 计		50		771	686	22	63	14	12	4	9	5	6		
			990032	Public Courses (1)	1.0	16	16	16	0	0		1						☆
			990062	Public Courses (2)	1.0	16	16	16	0	0			1					☆
	Limit	Public	990072	Public Courses (3)	2.0	16	32	32	0	0				2				☆
	Limit	Courses	000001	Humanities	2.0	16	32	32	0	0					2			☆
			000002	Natural science	2.0	16	32	32	0	0						2		☆
			000003	Methodology	1.0	16	16	16	0	0							1	☆
			小 计		9		114	114				1	1	2	2	2	1	2
		D: . 1	170395	Sketching	5.0	5	75	75	0	0	15							*
Discipli ne-Base	Compu	Discipl ine-Ba	170492	Introduction to Art	2.0	15	30	30	0	0	2							*
d Courses	lsory	sed Course	124054	Color	4.0	6	64	24	40	0		11						*
		S	170473	Creative Thinking	3.0	4	48	48	0			12						*

			172982	An Introduction to Design	2.0	8	32	32	0			4					*
			124833	Basic of visual communication design	3.0	4	48	48	0				12				*
			172563	Modeling Training	3.0	4	48	48	0				12				*
			012012	Marketing	2.0	16	32	32	0					2			*
			171383	Basic Photography	3.0	4	48	48	0					12			*
			小计		27		425	385	40		17	27	24	14			
			170501	Professional Introduction	1.0	5	15	15	0	0	3						☆
			171002	Advertising	2.0	15	30	30	0	0	2						*
Speciali	Compu	Special ized	172803	Software technology & Application	3.0	4	48	18	30	0		12					☆
zed Courses	lsory	Course	170673	Graphic Design	3.0	4	48	18	30	0			12				☆
			172813	Typeface Design	3.0	4	48	18	30	0			12				☆
			172893	Interactive Software Technology & Application	3.0	4	48	18	30	0			12				☆

	171363	Layout Design	3.0	4	48	18	30	0				12					☆
	173102	Creative Copywriting	2.0	4	32	32	0					8					☆
	171333	Advertising Planning	3.0	4	48	48	0						12				公
	171343	Advertising Photography	3.0	4	48	48	0						12				☆
	171353	Advertising Video Recording & Editing	3.0	4	48	18	30	0					12				☆
	173112	Creative Media	2.0	4	32	18	14	0					8				☆
	124253	Television Advertising	3.0	4	48	18	30	0						12			☆
	171123	Graphic Advertisement Design	3.0	4	48	48	0							12			☆
	173123	Brand Image Design	3.0	4	48	18	30	0						12			☆
	173133	Brand Advertising Practice	3.0	4	48	18	30	0							12		☆
	173661	Project Display Design	1.0	4	16	16	0									4	☆
		小 计	44		701	417	284		5	12	36	20	44	36	12	4	

			171172	Prepress Design	2.0	4	32	18	14	0		8						$\stackrel{\sim}{\sim}$
			172242	Commercial Illustration	2.0	4	32	18	14	0		8						☆
			172022	Character Design	2.0	4	32	18	14	0			8					☆
	Limits		173142	Decoration & Design	2.0	4	32	18	14	0			8					☆
	Limits		171293	Web Advertising Design	3.0	4	48	18	30	0				12				☆
			173683	Brand Packaging Design	3.0	4	48	48	0					12				☆
			171303	Interactive Advertising Design	3.0	4	48	18	30	0					12			☆
			小 计		13		208	120	88			2	2	24	12			
			170661	Outdoor Sketching	1.0	2	40	0	0	40	20							☆
			172921	Social Survey	1.0	3	0	0	0				0					☆
Compre hensive	Compu	Applic ation	170825	Graduation Design	5.0	10	0	0	0							0		☆
Applicat ion Courses	lsory	Course	172511	Professional Investigation	1.0	2	40	0	0	40						20		☆
Courses			170334	Professional Internship	4.0	10	0	0	0								0	☆
	小 计				12		80			80								

Note:

★: Examination ☆: Investigation